AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 1066 OFFERED BY MR. PERRY OF PENNSYLVANIA

At the end of the bill, add the following:

1	SEC STAFFORD ACT FEDERAL SHARE.
2	(a) Section 403 of the Robert T. Stafford Disaster
3	Relief and Emergency Assistance Act (42 U.S.C. 5170b)
4	is amended—
5	(1) in subsection (b) by striking "shall be not
6	less than" and inserting "may not exceed"; and
7	(2) in subsection (c)(4) by striking "shall be
8	not less than" and inserting "may not exceed".
9	(b) Section 406(b) of the Robert T. Stafford Disaster
10	Relief and Emergency Assistance Act (42 U.S.C. 5172(b))
11	is amended—
12	(1) in subsection (1) by striking "shall be not
13	less than" and inserting "may not exceed"; and
14	(2) by striking paragraph (3)(D).
15	(e) Section 407(d) of the Robert T. Stafford Disaster
16	Relief and Emergency Assistance Act (42 U.S.C. 5173(d))
17	is amended by striking "shall be not less than" and insert-
18	ing "may not exceed".

1	(d) Section 408(g) of the Robert T. Stafford Disaster
2	Relief and Emergency Assistance Act (42 U.S.C. 5174(g))
3	is amended—
4	(1) in paragraph (1) by striking "shall be 100
5	percent" and inserting "shall not exceed 75 per-
6	cent"; and
7	(2) in paragraph (2)(A) by striking "shall be"
8	and inserting "may not exceed".
9	(e) Section 503(a) of the Robert T. Stafford Disaster
10	Relief and Emergency Assistance Act (42 U.S.C. 5193(a))
11	is amended by striking "shall be equal to not less than"
12	and inserting "may not exceed".

